DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION

INSTITUTION
ALLEN
ALLEN R.T.U.
TOTAL
BELMONT
BELMONT CAMP
TOTAL
CHILLICOTHE
CHILLICOTHE R.T.U.
TOTAL

CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) MALE
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) FEMALE
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) CADRE
TOTAL
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) RECEPTION
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) CADRE
CORR. REC. CTR. (STO)
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) MHU
TOTAL
DAYTON
FRANKLIN (FPRC)
GRAFTON
GRAFTON CAMP
GRAFTON R.T.U.
TOTAL
HOCKING
LAKE ERIE
LEBANON
LEBANON CAMP
TOTAL
LONDON
LONDON CAMP
TOTAL

LORAIN RECEPTION
LORAIN CADRE

LORAIN STO

TOTAL
MADISON MINIMUM
MADISON
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS

TOTAL
MANSFIELD
MANSFIELD CAMP

TOTAL
MARION
MARION CAMP

TOTAL

POPULATION TOTAL:

MALE TOTAL:
FEMALE TOTAL:

INMATE COUNT

COUNT

1,297
54
1,351

2,244
472
2,716

2,803
95
2,898

37
7
80
124

1,115
136
147

65

1,463

467
452

1,258
171
50
1,479

477
1,498

2,624
183
2,807

2,268
232
2,500

1,627
105
134

1,866

1,144
1,096

67
2,307

2,111
388
2,499

1,946

349
2,295

51,063

47,031
4,032

9/13/2010

INSTITUTION
MONTGOMERY (MEPRC)

NOBLE
NORTH CENTRAL

NORTH COAST (NCCTF)

NORTHEAST (NEPRC)

OAKWOOD CADRE
OAKWOOD FEMALE
OAKWOOD MALE
TOTAL

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (STO)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW) RECEPTION
ORW CAMP MERIDIAN

ORW R.T.U.

TOTAL
OSP (YOUNGSTOWN)
OSP CAMP

TOTAL
PICKAWAY
PICKAWAY CAMP

TOTAL
RICHLAND
ROSS
ROSS CAMP

TOTAL
SOCF (LUCASVILLE)
SOCF R.T.U.

TOTAL

SOUTHEASTERN (SCl)
SOUTHEASTERN (SCI) CAMP REAMS

TOTAL
TOLEDO
TOLEDO CAMP

TOTAL
TRUMBULL
TRUMBULL CAMP FEMALE
TRUMBULL R.T.U.

TOTAL
WARREN
WARREN R.T.U.

TOTAL

LAST WEEK'S INMATE COUNT 09/07/10

COUNT

314

2,419
2,277

688

566
76

114
198

2,229
31
341

56
2,666

311
232
543
2,125
2,125
2,535
2,261
347
2,608
1,383
64
1,447
1,541
1,541
962
184
1,146

1,054
333

1,387
1,354

1,404

50,987





